WHEREAS,  the Guaranteed Maximum Price  (GMP)  represents  the  final  phase  of  the
CMR process, establishing a fixed ceiling price for all costs associated with the construction of
Fire Station No. 4; and

WHEREAS, Marksman General Contractors has submitted a final GMP proposal in an
amount not  to exceed NINE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY THOUSAND SIXTY-
THREE DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($9,720,063.00); and

WHEREAS,  the  proposed FMP  includes  necessary  contract  concessions  related  to  the
Fee on Self Perform Work  and Lump Sum General Conditions, which  staff  has  reviewed  and
recommend proceeding with, given the overall competitive pricing and cost certainty achieved;

[...]

Section  1.The  City  Council  hereby  authorizes  the  City  Manager  to  execute a contract 
amendment with Marksmen General Contractors setting the Guaranteed Maximum Price 
(GMP)  for  the  construction  of  Fire  Station  No.  4  in  an  amount  not  to  exceed  NINE 
MILLION  SEVEN  HUNDRED  TWENTY THOUSAND  SIXTY-THREE  DOLLARS 
AND NO CENTS ($9,720,063.00).

Section 2.The recitals contained  in  the preamble hereof are hereby found  to be  true, and
such recitals are hereby made a part of this Resolution for all purposes and are adopted as
a part of the judgment and findings of the City Council.

Section 3.All  resolutions, or parts  thereof, which are  in conflict or  inconsistent with any